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FSU VS. TEAMS IN THE
POSTSEASON

During the regular season, FSU did
not face any of the other 31 teams in the
2003 WNIT. However, FSU did play seven
of the 64 NCAA Tournament teams in
2002-03.

WE PLAYED THEM BOTH

The Seminoles played two national
champions. FSU faced NCAA Tournament
L champion UConn in December and it was
= eventual WNIT champion Auburn that the
@ Seminoles fell to in postseason play.

% FSU IN POSTSEASON PLAY
v

A

While the Seminoles competed in their
second postseason tournament in the last

Z three years, the program’s progress can
2 be looked at in an even greater light. Prior
to FSU's participation in the 200? NCAA
Tournament, FSU hadn’t played in a
postseason tournament since 1990-91 —
£ a 10-year absence. So, this season will
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Trinetta Moore and Genesis Choice

Tasheika (Morris) Allen and Ganiyat Adeduntan

actually be FSU’s second postseason ap-
earance in the last 13 years! Inall, FSFEJ
as now played in four NCAA Tourna-
ments cm(f two NITs.

FSU IN THE NIT

This season marked the second time
that FSU has participated in the women’s
NIT. Back in the 1982 season, the Semi-
noles finished as the runner-up in the Na-
tional Women'’s Invitational Tournament —
the program’s first national tournament ap-
pearance. FSU defeated Pepperdine, 76-
63, and BYU, 75-71, before falling 76-
60 to champion Oregon. Back then, the
tournament was called the NWIT and in-
cluded just eight teams. The NWIT later
went to 16 teams. The 1996 season was
the last NWIT tournament and there was
no fournament in 1997. In 1998, the tour-
nament was brought back under the new
name WNIT and in 1999, the field ex-
panded to its current 32 teams.

THE WIN TOTAL

Florida State’s 17 wins marked just the
third time since joining the ACC in 1991-
92 that the Sem|n0|esghove earned 17 or
more victories. In fact, since records were
keptin 1973-74, FSU has had 17 or more
wins just eight fimes — two of which have
been in the last three years. FSU has
eclipsed the 20-win mark four times with
its most wins being 28 back in the 1981-
82 season.

FSU’s 8-8 ACC record this year was
the same league record the Seminoles had
in 1991-92, its first season in the league.

That year however, the Tribe was the No.
5 seed. FSU has finished .500 or better in
the ACC three times now, including twice
in the last three years. FSU has finished a
program-best fourth in the ACC twice in
the past three years.

FSU SINCE JOINING THE ACC

YEAR ACC (seed) OVERALL COACH
1991-92  8-8 (5th) 17-11  Meadors
1992-93  6-10 (7th) 13-14  Meadors
1993-94  3-13 (9th) 6-21  Meadors
1994-95  3-13 (8th) 8-22 Meadors
1995-96 2-14 (%9th) 8-20 Meadors
1996-97  0-16 (9th) 5-22 Gobrecht
1997-98  5-11 (7th) 9-18  Semrau
1998-99 2-14 (%9th) 7-20  Semrau
1999-00 4-12 (8th) 12-17  Semrau
2000-01 9-7 (4th) 19-12  Semrau
2001-02 4-12 (%9th) 13-15  Semrau
2002-03  8-8 (4th) 17-13  Semrau

CONFERENCE STRENGTH

Season in and season out, the ACC
proves to be one of the nation’s strongest
conferences. The 2002-03 season was no
different as the ACC ranked second among
32 conferences in the RPI rankings. The
Seminoles were predicted to finish in a fie
for 8th place and finished fourth in the
ACC. Take a look:

Preseason Final standings
1. Duke Duke
2. North Carolina  North Carolina
3. Virginia Virginia
4. NC State Florida State
5. Clemson Georgia Tech
6. GeorgiaTech ~ NC State
7. Maryland Clemson
T8. Florida State  Maryland
T8. Wake Forest ~ Wake Forest
GOOD QUESTION
Some lJ)eo le just get it. After FSU’s
game at NCI? a local Carolina writer
asked Coach Sue...

“After you've had a game when you
don’twin, I'imagine it's hard to sound real
excited, but if you look back at where your

rogram was when you arrived in Talla-

assee and here you are now, fighting in
the middle of the KCC and contenging and
ployinﬁ( top teams and doing well.” Can
you talk about the progress you've made
to go from no where to being a legitimate
contender?”

Her answer...

“We've got a lot of really great people
and players who have had the courage to
say ‘I'm going to come to Florida State and
make a difference.” We've had some suc-
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2002 Seminole Classic Champions

cess in recruiting and those players come
in with an aﬂituge. I¥'s a tough situation to
be in because it's not about walking into a
lot of tradition, it's about developing and
creating tradition and | think that's even
harder.” | just credit these players for their
courage, enthusiasm and the %/ortitude that
they have.”

IT WAS LATE BUT NOT
THE LATEST

FSU’s game vs. Auburn on
March22nd marked the second latest date
the Seminoles have played in a season.
Back in 1982, FSU’s last NIT appearance,
FSU fell to Oregon in the championship
ame on March27th. The FIU game on
?Acrch20th marked the latest time for a

home game. The last time FSU played a
home game in the month of March was in
the 1 980-91 season when the Tribe hosted
first and second round NCAA Tournament
games.

TASHEIKA TAKES
CONTROL

Tasheika Morris exploded for a co-
reer-high 26 points in the WNIT win over
FIU. Morris was in double digits within the
first six minutes of the game as she score
11 of FSU’s first 17 points. She made a
career-high 11 field goals in the game and
was the only Seminole fo tally c%uble fig-
ures. She also committed just one foul in
32 minutes of play. Morris scored more
than 20 points in two of the last four games
of the season and in six games overall.

MORE ABOUT
THAT FIU WIN

In addition to Tasheika Morris’ out-
standing performance in the FIU game
LaQuinta Neely led all players, and tied

er career-high with 10 rebounds. Katelyn
Vujas led all players with five assists. She

as been among the team leaders in as-
sists in nine games, including two games
in which she solely led the squad. As a
team, FSU made a season-high 32 field
goals in the ?ome. The 26-point margin
was one of four games this season that
FSU has won by 26 or more points.

TEAM EFFORT
FSU’s last win of the season was indeed
ateam-effort. All 11 players who were healthy
saw action and dll ?1 scored. Eight players
had five or more points and six players had
ur or more rebounds. Three players also
had three or more assists.

TAKING CARE OF

BUSINESS
FSU took care of the ball while takin
care of business in its 26-point win vs. FIU.

The Seminoles committed a season-low
nine turnovers — the program’s lowest out-

ut since having nine vs. UVA on Feb. 25,
E2:‘001. FSU also tied its season-low with
10 fouls and sent FIU to the free throw line
just six fimes.

ALL-ACC HONORS

The Atlantic Coast Sports Writers As-
sociation announced the 2003 All-ACC
Women's Basketball teams on March 4th
and for the second straight season, Florida
State’s Tasheika Morris was recognized.
Morris, a 6-0 junior guard from Huntsville,
Ala., earned secong team honors while
freshman Ganiyat Adeduntan garnered
honorable mention All-Freshman Team
honors.

DOUBLE MEANT DOUBLE
FOR VUJAS

Katelyn Vujas,who averaged 7.9 field =
goal attempts per game this season, should &
really have shot more because of the eight &
games in which she has attempted 10 or 15
more shots, she scored in double digits in &
seven of them.

AND SPEAKING OF
DOUBLES...

Katelyn Vujas recorded her third >
double-double ol: the season and sixth of
her career with 11 points and 11 rebounds 5
in the Georgia Tech game. Here’s a look —

atindividual double-double performances:

CAREER

DOUBLE-DOUBLES
Katelyn Vujas:
12 pts, 14 rbs vs. St. Francis - Dec. 17,
2000

ARIO14 Y00

V1S

I TIVELINSVE SINTFWOM ALISYIAIN

Katelyn Vujas
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5 pts, 10 rbs vs. UNC - Jan. 18, 2001

6 pts, 14 rbs vs. Clemson - Jan. 21, 2001

6 pts, 14 rbs vs. Florida - Nov. 26, 2002

2 pts, 10 rbs vs. Wake Forest - February

2, 2003

11 pts, 11 rbs vs. Georgia Tech - March
8, 2003

Genesis Choice:

19 pts, 11 rbs vs. Alabama State - Nov.
22,2002

Trinetta Moore:

20 pts, 12 rbs at USF - Dec. 7, 2002

10 pts, 10 rbs vs. Virginia - Jan. 23, 2003

quﬁeii(a Morris:

24 pts, 11 rbs vs. Florida - Nov. 29, 2001

19 pts, 14 rbs at Wake Forest - Jan. 10,
2002

12 pts, 10 rbs vs. Maryland - Feb. 7, 2002

WHAT THE OPPOSITION
SAYS ABOUT COACH SUE

“Sue has brought a lot of enthusiasm

X to the women'’s basketball program at

Florida State. She is very well respected
around the country. She and her stalf have
been successful ;Krough hard work and
solid recruiting. Florida State is a program
on the rise.”

— Clemson Head Coach Jim Davis.

JOHNSON IS VERSATILE

While Holly Johnson'’s position is point
guard, the roozie contributed in a variety
of ways. Since reassuming the point guard
duties in the final six games, she average
35.3 minutes per game, including all"40
minutes in the final two regular-season
games. She also averaged 6.0 points and
4.3 rebounds per game in that stretch.
Johnson had a knack for getting fo the free
throw line this year where she shot 73 per-
cent for the season. Overall, Johnson at-
tempted five or more free throws in six
games. She also had five or more rebounds
in eight games.

Holly Johnson

SWEEP 'EM UP
Heading into the 2002-03 season,
Clemson was the only ACC team that FSU
hadn't beaten in the Sue Semrau era. So
this year, the Seminoles swept the Tigers.
FSU also swept Wake Forest this season.

Since Semrau’s arrival, FSU has recorded
sweeps over Georgia Tech, Wake Forest,
NCState, Maryland and Clemson.

BRADLEY EARNS HONOR

Lauren Bradley was named to the
2003 Verizon Academic All-District 3 Uni-
versity Division Women’s Basketball First
Team. Bradley, a native of Lake Mary, Fla.,
holds a 3.83 grade point average in crimi-
nology. The 6-4 center played in 28 games
for the Seminoles and averaged 4.9 points
per game.

ON THE ROAD IN THE ACC

FSU went 3-5 on the road in ACC play
this season. Since joining the league in
1991-92, FSU has recorded three or more
ACC road wins four times. Only Duke (8-
0) and Carolina (6-2) had better ACC road

records than the Seminoles this season.

AGAINST TOP 10 TEAMS

Tasheika Morris had some outstand-
ing performances in five games against
Tc;) 10 teams this season. She average
17.2 ppﬁ and 3.8 rebounds per game
against those foes.

ON GUARD!

Tasheika Morris, who played the post
position last season, moved to wing this
ear and it seemed to suit her just fine!
he led the team in scoring 17 times this
season and scored in double figures in 26
ames, including a career-high 26 vs. FIU.
?/\orris wasn't afraid to shoot the ball ei-
ther In fact, she attempted a career-high
24 field ﬁocﬂs at UNE and c:verc1gec|g a
team-high 15.6 shots per game.

11 OR MORE

Ten of FSU’s 17 wins were by 11 or
more points. The Seminoles also proved
that they could win the close games as they
went 7-4 in games decided gy nine or less
points.

BLOCK IT TO ‘EM
FSU recorded seven blocks in two
games this year. In fact, FSU had four or
more blocks in 15 games this season and
had 105 on the year for an average of
3.5 per game. The Tribe had 62 in 28

ames last year. The most blocks FSU has
Ead in a season is 129 in 1997-98.

EIGHT WAS GREAT

LaQuinta Neely recorded a career-
high eight assists in the Maryland win. The
eight assists was the most in a single game

or a Seminole this season. FgSU had
double-digit assists in 19 games.

NEW HIGH FOR NETTA

Trinetta Moore’s 21 points in the win
at Maryland was the senior’s career-high.
Her previous high was 20 in the South
Florida win earlier in the season. She shot
an impressive 82 percent from the field in

the game. Moore also played a career-

high 33 minutes in the Maryland game.

GOOD AND TWENTY

The Maryland win marked the only
time this season that two Seminoles re-
corded 20 or more points in the same
%ome. Tasheika Morris had a game-high

4 points while Trinetta Moore scored
career-high 21 points and led all players
with nine rebounds. And speaking of 20
— the Seminoles also recorded a season-
high 23 assists in the win ot Maryland —
the team’s most since December 2, 2001
vs. Austin Peay.

FIRST TIME FOR

EVERYTHING!

FSU’s win AT Clemson was the first for
the Seminoles in school history. Clemson
had won 23 of 24 meetings between the
two schools. FSU’s only previous win was
in the Seminoles’ first season in the ACC
L] 991-92) on February 1, 1992. Clemson

ad won 21 straight over the Tribe, includ-
ing 10 straight in Clemson. Sue Semrau
as now won at least one game vs. all eight

ACC opponents.
UNBELIEVABLE!

Linnea Liljestrand scored a game-high
19 points in |ust 13 minutes of play, in-
cluding 17 straight in the secon(thrf fo
lead the Seminoles from a nine-point defi-
citto a 59-57 victory over Clemson, mark-
ing the program’s first win at Clemson.
After trailing 33-30 at halftime, Genesis
Choice scored eight of FSU's first 10 points
in the second ho|ﬁ but the Seminoles found
themselves down by nine at 49-40 with
11:46 remaining ‘in the game. Enter
Liliestrand. The sophomore guard, who
had just two points in the first%cﬂf, scored
15 unanswered points, including 4-for-5
from three-point range, before the Tigers
even knew what hit them!

GENESIS WAS A FACTOR

Genesis Choice was a major contribu-
tor in FSU’s win at Clemson. The sopho-
more scored 13 points and shared team-
high honors witﬁ seven rebounds while
cuéadin two blocks in 24 minutes of play
off of t%e bench. Choice scored in double
figures six times this season. She has also
led the team in rebounding in six games.

ACC ROAD WIN

FSU’s 15-point win at Maryland was
the program’s biﬁgest ACC road win, by
margin, since the Seminoles defeated
Georgia Tech in Atlanta by 35 points, 88-
53, on January 18, 1998.

REBOUND THAT
BASKETBALL

Florida State recorded a season-high
64 rebounds in the triple overtime win vs.
Wake Forest. In fact, the total is the most
rebounds FSU has had since joining the
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ACC and most since February 15, 1990
when the Tribe had 67 in an 87-460 win
vs. FAMU. The 64 ranks seventh on the

all-time single game rebounds list.

GEE WAS G GOOD

Ganiyat Adeduntan led all scorers
with 17 points in the win at Wake Forest.
She also grabbed three rebounds and had
two assists, two blocks and a steal and NO
turnovers in 25 minutes of play.

HANNAH HELPED A LOT

Hannah Linquist, a native of North
Carolina, had her own fan club at the
Woake Forest game and she didn’t disap-
point! Linquist hit a jumper, almost imme-

iately after entering the game, which be-
gan a 9-0 for the Seminoles. She also had
two key rebounds in five minutes of play.
Linquist
played in 18 games overall and scored a
career-high seven points vs. Alabama and
a grabbed a career-high six rebounds vs.

Maryland.
TWO IN THE BOOKS

Trinetta Moore recorded her second
career double-double, and second of the
season, with a 10-point, 10-rebound per-
formance in the win over Virginia. Over-
all, Moore notched double digit points in
eight games and double digit rebounds in
two games this season.

MORE GOOD AND
TWENTY

Four players reached the 20-point

mark this season in a game:

Ganiyat Adeduntan - 23 vs. Alabama

tate

Genesis Choice - 20 vs. Georgia State

Trinetta Moore - 20 at South %|oridc1, 21
at Maryland

Tasheika Morris - 21 at NAU, 24 ot Mary-
land, 20 vs. Georgia Tech, 20 at UN%,
23 vs. Clemson, 26 vs. FIU.

GANIYAT HONORED
After helping to lead Florida State to
two wins, Ganiyat Adeduntan was named
the ACC Rookie of the Week on January
6th. Adeduntan averaged 13.3 points and
2.7 rebounds off of the%ench in FSU’s three
ames last week. She rallied for 17 points
in the win at Wake Forest, helping the
Seminoles to their first win in Winston-Sa-
lem since the 1997-98 season, and led
the team again with 16 points vs. UCF. The
rookie guard shot 44 percent from the field,
including 45 percent from three-point
range, and had no turnovers in a total of
65 minutes played in the three games. It
was the second ACC Rookie of the Week
honor for Adeduntan and the third for FSU
this season.

BIG GAME BRADLEY

Lauren Bradley tied her career-high
with 15 points in {5 minutes of play vs.

UCF. She also notched a career-high seven
free throws on a career-high eiﬁht attempts.
The junior came off the genc to also tie
her season-high with six rebounds.

BIGGEST WIN OF THE

SEASON
FSU’s 30-point win vs. UCF was the
Seminoles’ biggest win, by margin, this
season. The Trlge opened fKe season with
a 28-point win over Alabama State and
had a 29-point win at Akron.
In the Sue Semrau era, FSU has won
20 games by 25 points or more, and 13
by 30 or more points, with its biggest win
by a margin o? 46 points occurring last
year against Jacksonville. Of the 20 vic-
tories by 25 points or more, just four have
een on the road. The 2000-01 season
saw the most victories by 25 or more points
with six of them.

GOOD GOLLY MISS

HOLLY!

Holly Johnson was named the ACC's
Rookie o?lthe Week on Dec. 16th after help-
ing guide the Seminoles to a 75-46 win at
AEron. The Phoenix, Ariz., native scored
a career-high 15 points fo accompany her
five rebounds and three assists in 34 min-
utes of action in the Seminoles’ 75-46 vic-
tory against Akron. The 5-8 guard went
5-%r-é; from the field (63%), 2-for-4 (50%
from beyond the arc and 3-for-3 (100%
from the free throw line.

HOUSTON WAS
“WRIGHT” ON

Francine Houston played in 10 games
and scored in four of them. She had a sea-
son-hi?h five points in the Wright State win
and played a season-high 1% minutes in
that contest.

IT WAS GOOD TO BE
HOME

In front of her hometown fans
(Wadsworth is just 13 miles from Akron),
Katelyn Vujas scored a career-high 19
points to lead all scorers and grabbed a
game-high eight rebounds, including five
offensive boards, to lead FSU to a 75-46
win at Akron. Vujas went 6-for-14 (43%)
from the field qncll 7-for-9 (78%) from the
free throw line and had two assists, one
steal, one turnover and one block in 31
minutes of play.

ACC ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

Ganiyat Adeduntan was named the
season’s first ACC Rookie of the Week on
November 25th after her all-tournament
team performance in the Seminole Clas-
sic. Adeduntan averaged 16.5 points and
5.5 rebounds in FSU’s victories over Ala-
bama State and Georgia State. She scored
a game-high 23 points in the season-
opener which ties the best season-open-
ing point perfor-mance for a rookie in the
Sue Semrau era. Former Seminole April

Traylor also scored 23 points in her debut
in a 76-67 win at Tulsa in 1998.

DOUBLE-DOUBLE FOR
GENESIS

Genesis Choice recorded her first ca-
reer double-double with a career-high 19
points and a coreer-high 11 rebounds in
the season-opener vs. Alabama State and
followed that up with a 20-point (new ca-
reer-high), eight-rebound’ performance
against Georgia State on her way to earn-
ing Seminole Classic MVP honors.

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

Tasheika Morris and Ganiyat
Adeduntan earned Seminole Classic All-
Tournament Team honors affer helping lea
FSU tfo the Classic title. After playing just
16 minutes and scoring nine points in the
opener because of foul trouble, Morris,
rallied for 19 points and five rebounds in
the Georgia State game. Adeduntan was
solid in both games, scoring a game-high
23 in the Alabama State game and 10'in
the Georgia State win. She also average
5.5 rebounds in the two confests.

NON-CONFERENCE
The Auburn game was FSU’s 13th
non-conference game of the season. Here's
a look at FSU’s record in non-conference

|?|o under Sue Semrau’s reign:
9&7 D8 e -

AYE, AYE CAPTAIN
Katelyn Vujas and Trinetta Moore
served as team captains for the 2002-03
season.

COME ON IN
A record 3,011 fans decked out in
their garnet and gold attended the Semi-
noles game vs. Connecticut. Overall, FSU
averaged 1,014 fans per game this sea-

son.

Ganiyat Adeduntan
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RECORD NEUTRAL
ALLGAMES ... 1713 s T4 e 678 e 0-1
CONFERENCE .......oovvrerinrinrecererenenns 88 iiiicncncnrscneeenens 573 s 378 s 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE .......cooovviereierenees 95 s 671 e 373 ittt 0-1
—TOTAL— —3-PTS— —REBOUNDS—
## PLAYER GP-GS MIN-AVG FG FGA PCT 3FG FGA PCT FT FIA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF FO A TOBLIK STL PTS-AVG
33 Morris, Tasheika 30-30 924-30.8 166 467 355 42 155 271 79 106 745 59 68 127 42 54 1 36 62 4 52 453151
Conference-Only... 1616 505-31.6 83 258 322 25 87 287 49 69 710 30 34 64 40 27 1 20 33 0 24 240-150
[ 20 Vujas, Katelyn 30-29 851-284 93 237 392 0 2 .000 46 62 742 49 144 193 64 68 3 55 80 19 19 232-77
il Conference-Only... 16-15 470-29.4 48 118 407 0 1 .000 24 29 828 28 72 100 63 37 2 28 47 11 12 120-7.5
E 5 Moore, Trinetta 30-29 632211 92 170 541 0 0 .000 31 71 437 62 96 158 53 92 2 13 57 13 18 215-72
5 Conference-Only... 16-16 347217 51 95 537 0 0 .000 18 35 514 35 53 88 55 51 1 6 34 711 1275
30 Choice, Genesis 282 492176 73 155 471 0 0 .000 43 70 614 58 76 134 48 53 0 12 43 23 19 189-6.8
E’Z’ Conference-Only... 141 242173 25 61 410 0 0 .000 24 38 632 29 32 61 44 26 0 5 21 14 7 7453
g 2 Neely, LoQuinta 2824 752269 70 144 486 0 1 000 35 51 686 47 85132 47 49 0 83 79 2 47 17543
Q Conference-Only... 14-14 405289 27 61 443 0 1 .000 18 28 643 23 43 66 47 29 0 49 46 115 72-51
;31 Adeduntan, Ganiyat ~ 28-3 487-17.4 56 173 324 17 62 274 32 49 653 32 31 63 23 21 0 17 28 516 161-58
B Conference-Only... ~ 16-0 280-17.5 30 95 316 6 35 .171 20 31 645 16 17 33 21 7 0 7 15 3 8 86-54
§44 Bradley, Lauren 28-0 345123 46 92 500 0 0 .000 44 56 786 42 38 80 29 38 0 6 252212 136-49
g Conference-Only... 140 198141 18 44 409 0 0 .000 15 25 600 22 23 45 32 27 0 3 1812 7 51-36
i1 12 Johnson, Holly 30-15 760-253 36 110 327 10 42 238 61 84 726 9 90 99 33 41 0 60 92 522 143-48
E Conference-Only... ~ 16-3 355222 16 51 314 4 19 211 28 40 700 7 45 52 33 22 0 22 48 1 8 64-40
2 11 Sutton, Angela 28-18 474169 50 133 376 0 3 000 27 57 474 16 47 63 23 74 1 49 48 1 53 127-45
% Conference-Only... 16-15 288-180 28 80 350 O 1 .000 16 35 457 8 29 37 23 47 0 30 32 029 72-45
Q 1 Liljestrand, Linnea 270 22985 30 82 366 15 45 333 15 24 625 8 15 23 09 20 0 5 20 2 8 90-33
i Conference-Only... 140 131-9.4 20 44 455 9 24 375 4 10 400 4 10 14 10 11 0 1 10 0 3 53-38
§3A Linquist, Hannah 180 8849 7 17 412 0 0.00 6 8.750 8 15 23 13 14 0 3 11 9 2 2011
8' Conference-Only...  11-0 5146 2 9 222 0 0.000 1 250 5 9 1413 6 0 3 5 4 1 505
& 14 Houston, Francine 100 4141 3 7 429 0 0000 5 955 2 3 505 8 0 3 401 11-11
B Conference-Only.. 20 315 0 0 00 0O 0.00 O 0000 O 0 000 1 0 0 1 0 0 000
TEAM....ccornnee. 42 74116 39 1 5
Conference-Only. 22 39 61 38 1 4
Total.......... 30 722 1787 404 84 310 271 424 647 .655 434 7821216 40.5 533 7 342 554105269 1952-65.1
Conference-Only... 16 348 916 380 44 168 262 217 342 .635 229 406 635 39.7 292 4174 314 53125 957-59.8
Opponents...... 30 684 1775 385 148 475 312 374 559 669 395 7261121 37.4 594 - 389 582 84267 1890- 3.0
Conference-Only... 16 365 957 .381 72 234 .308 213 316 .674 220 392 612 38.2 321 10 209 290 34151 1015-63.4
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd o1 or2 o13 Total
Florida State 900 1037 ) 5 4 1952
Opponents 219 958 6 5 2 1890
DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
Florida State 105 19 124
Opponents 79 23 102
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DATE
11/22/02#

11/23/02#
11/26/02
11/29/02
12/03/02
12/07/02
12/15/02
12/18/02
12/21/02
12/30/02
01/02/03*
01/05/03
01/08/03*
01/12/03*

01/16/03*
01/20/03*
01/23/03*

01/26/03*
01/30/03*
02/02/03*
02/09/03*
02/13/03*
02/16/03*
02/19/03*
02/23/03*
02/27/03*
03/02/03*
03/08/03$
03/20/037

03/23/037

OPPONENT
ALABAMA STATE

GEORGIA STATE

at Florida

WRIGHT STATE
INDIANA

at South Florida

at Akron

at Jacksonville

at Northern Arizona
CONNECTICUT

at Wake Forest
UCF

NC STATE

NORTH CAROLINA

at Maryland
GEORGIA TECH
VIRGINIA

at Duke
at Clemson

WAKE FOREST
at NC State

at North Carolina
MARYLAND

at Georgia Tech
at Virginia
DUKE
CLEMSON
Georgia Tech

FLORIDA INT'L

at Auburn

g%k T £ ok

3

w

WOT

W

76-61
66-47
55-46

63-81
59-57
62-60
52-57
56-72
61-66
56-86
54-63
49-70
68-59
59-64
77-51

57-68

L

# Seminole Classic, * ACC game, $ ACC Tournament, » WNIT

ATTENDANCE SUMMARY

HOME
AWAY
NEUTRAL
TOTAL

GAMES
14
30

TOTALS
16,231
26,284

8,696
51,211

AVG/GAME
1,082
1,877
8,696
1,707

1041
1154
807

7534
3472
1003
2177
1427
1055
1488
3650
1447

974
8696

626

506

@&Hﬂ@-l‘tfn@m

HIGH POINTS
(23) Adeduntan, Ganiyat

(20) Choice, Genesis
(16) Vujas, Katelyn

(17) Neely, LaQuinta
(15) Morris, Tasheika
(20) Moore, Trinetta

(19) Vujas, Katelyn

(15) Choice, Genesis
(21) Morris, Tasheika
(18) Morris, Tasheika
(17) Adeduntan, Ganiyat
(16) Adeduntan, Ganiyat
(15) Morris, Tasheika
(14) Morris, Tasheika

(24) Morris, Tasheika
(20) Morris, Tasheika
(10) Moore, Trinetta
(10) Morris, Tasheika
(10) Bradley, Lauren
(16) Morris, Tasheika
(19) Liliestrand, Linnea

(16) Morris, Tasheika
(14) Morris, Tasheika
(20) Morris, Tasheika
(13) Vujas, Katelyn

(13) Adeduntan, Ganiyat
(14) Neely, LaQuinta
(18) Morris, Tasheika
(23) Morris, Tasheika
(15) Morris, Tasheika
(26) Morris, Tasheika

(14) Morris, Tasheika

HIGH REBOUNDS
(11) Choice, Genesis

(8) Choice, Genesis
(14) Vujas, Katelyn
(9) Choice, Genesis
(8) Vujas, Katelyn
(13) Vujas, Katelyn
(8) Vujas, Katelyn
(6) Choice, Genesis
(8) Choice, Genesis
(7) Moore, Trinetta
(9) Vujas, Katelyn
(6) Bradley, Lauren
(7) Moore, Trinetta
(4) Vujas, Katelyn
(4) Morris, Tasheika
(4) Bradley, Lauren
(9) Moore, Trinetta
(8) Vujas, Katelyn
(10) Moore, Trinetta

(5) Vujas, Katelyn
(7) Morris, Tasheika
(7) Choice, Genesis
(10) Vujas, Katelyn
(9) Vujas, Katelyn
(10) Vujas, Katelyn
(6) Vujas, Katelyn
(6) Linquist, Hannah
(6) Neely, LaQuinta
(6) Bradley,Lauren
(8) Moore, Trinetta
(7) Moore, Trinetta
(8) Vujas, Katelyn
(8) Johnson,Holly
(11) Vujas, Katelyn
(11) Sutton,Angela
(10) Neely, LaQuinta

(7) Moore, Trinetta
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2002-03 review

TATE UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S BASKETBALL

wv

o

-2004 FLORIDA

12003

POINTS ..ot 89 vs Alabama State (11/22/02)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 32 vs Florida International (03/20/03)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS ................. 75 vs Wake Forest (02/02/03)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .554 (31-56) at Maryland (01/16/03)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE ............ 6 vs UCF (01/05/03), at Akron

(12/15/02), vs Alabama State (11/22/02)
3 PTFG ATTEMPTS ...oovveee. 20 at North Carolina (2/13/03)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE . .545 (6-11) vs Alabama State (11/22/02)
FREE THROWS MADE ................. 29 at South Florida (12/07/02)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS.............. 38 at South Florida (12/07/02),
vs Wright State (11/29/02), vs Alabama State (11/22/02)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .............. .889 (16-18) at Jacksonville
(12/18/02)

REBOUNDS .........ccvvveeeirieeeeen 64 vs Wake Forest (02/02/03)
ASSISTS .l 23 at Maryland (01/16/03)
STEALS oo, 22 vs Wright State (11/29/02)
BLOCKED SHOTS ......ccvveeeeeeeen. 7 at Wake Forest (01/02/03),
vs Connecticut (12/30/02)

TURNOVERS .....ovvevveeeeeeeereee 27 at Georgia Tech (2/19/03),
vs North Carolina (01/12/03)

FOULS ..o 27 at North Carolina (2/13/03),
vs Wright State (11/29/02)

POINTS ... 49 vs Duke (02/27/03)
FIELD GOALS MADE ...................... 16 at Georgia Tech (2/19/03)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS ........ooevvieeeenne. 45 vs Duke (02/27/03)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE ............... .240 (18-75) vs Wake Forest
(02/02/03)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE ........................ 0 at Virginia (2/23/03)
3 PTFG ATTEMPTS ..o 3 vs Wright State (11/29/02)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE ............... .000 (0-9) at Virginia (2/23/03)
FREE THROWS MADE ................... 5 vs Georgia Tech (03/08/03)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS............... 10 vs Georgia Tech (03/08/03)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE ............. .500 (5-10) vs Georgia Tech
(03/08/03)

REBOUNDS....c.oooeeeeeeeeeeree 24 at Jacksonville (12/18/02),
North Carolina (01/12/03)

ASSISTS e, 5 at Jacksonville (12/18/02),
Connecticut (12/30/02)

STEALS ..o, 3 at Florida (11/26/02)
BLOCKED SHOTS ..., 0 (three times)
TURNOVERS ......ccvveveeenne. 9 vs Florida International (03/20/03)
FOULS ... 10 at Akron (12/15/02),
Florida International (03/20/03)

POINTS ..o 86 at Georgia Tech (2/19/03)
FIELD GOALS MADE .............cooo 32, Duke (1/26/03)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS .................... 84, Wake Forest (02/02/03)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE ........... .552 (32-58), Duke (1/26/03)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 9, Georgia Tech (2/19/03),
Northern Arizona (12/21/02), Wright State (11/29/02)
3PTFGATTEMPTS ..o 30,Wake Forest (02/02/03)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .................. .643, Georgia Tech (2/19/03)
FREE THROWS MADE .................. 20, Georgia Tech (03/08/03),
Wright State (11/29/02)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS................. 37, North Carolina (2/13/03)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE ......... 842 (16-19), Northern Arizona
(12/21/02)

REBOUNDS ........ccovvveeeeiieeeeeee 59, Wake Forest (02/02/03)
ASSISTS Lo 21, Duke (1/26/03)
STEALS ..o, 18, Maryland (01/16/03)
BLOCKED SHOTS ......oovviiiieiiieieei 11, Florida (11/26/02)
TURNOVERS ..o, 32, Wright State (11/29/02)
FOULS ..o, 33, Alabama State (11/22/02)
POINTS ... 46, Akron (12/15/02), Virginia (01/23/03)
FIELD GOALS MADE ............cccvveeeen 17, Virginia (01/23/03)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS ... 41, Virginia (01/23/03)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE ................. .274 (23-84), Wake Forest
(02/02/03)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE ..........cocovvenine. 0, NC State (2/9/03)
SPTFG ATTEMPTS ..o 7, NC State (2/9/03)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE ................... .000 (0-7), NC State (2/9/03)
FREE THROWS MADE ..........ccoevvvnnnn. 3, NC State (01/08/03)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS ... 3, NC State (01/08/03)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE ............ 455 (5-11), UCF (01/05/03)
REBOUNDS.............. 24, Akron (12/15/02), Virginia (01/23/03)
ASSISTS ., 5, |ncﬁqnq (12/03/02)
STEALS ..o, 3, NC State (01/08/03)
BLOCKED SHOTS .....veveeeeeeeeeeeeeee 0, Maryland (02/16/03)
TURNOVERS .......oovveieiiiii, 10, Georgia Tech (03/08/03)
FOULS ..o, 10, Auburn Tigers (3/23/03)

Linnea Liljestrand
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3-PTRS REBOUNDS
Opponent Date Score W/L FG FGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A TOBIk St Pts Aw
ALABAMA ST  11/22/02 89-61 W 28 53 .528 6 11 545 27 38 711 13 30 43 430 21 16 25 2 14 89 89.
20 58 345 7 24 292 14 23 609 11 16 27 270 33 9 29 3 10 61 61.0
GEORGIAST  11/23/02 73-60 W 29 é4 453 4 10 400 11 18 611 13 24 37 400 16 13 15 4 13 73 810
24 62 387 4 11 364 8 11 727 16 23 39 330 20 12 26 4 9 60 60.5
at Florida 11/26/02 69-80 L 26 71 366 3 13 231 14 22 636 18 29 47 423 22 14 20 6 3 69 770
29 66 439 4 15 267 18 25 720 14 35 49 383 22 17 1811 7 80 67.0
WRIGHT STATE 11/29/02 84-69 W 30 63 .476 1 3 .333 23 38 605 14 29 43 425 27 15 22 0 22 84 788
20 46 435 9 22 409 20 31 645 5 26 31 365 26 13 32 3 8 69 67.5
INDIANA 12/03/02 58-47 W 23 56 411 1 8 .125 11 16 688 9 30 39 418 12 7 18 6 11 58 746
19 65 .292 2 15 133 7 9 778 17 25 42 376 16 5 20 1 8 47 63.4
at South Florida 12/07/02 82-78 W 26 61 .426 1 7 043 29 38 763 17 35 52 435 25 14 26 1 9 82 758
27 56 .482 8 22 364 16 29 552 5 24 29 362 32 20 21 6 17 78 658
at Akron 12/15/02 7546 W 28 61 459 6 18 333 13 18 722 18 28 46 439 10 15 19 5 7 75 757
19 56 339 4 13 308 4 6 667 8 16 24 344 18 11 18 1 10 46 63.0
at Jacksonville  12/18/02 71-51 W 27 52 519 1 6 .167 16 18 889 5 19 24 414 14 5 12 3 18 71 751
20 46 435 5 14 357 6 11 545 11 21 32 341 13 13 28 2 6 51 61.5
atN Arizona  12/21/02 69-79 L 27 68 .397 1 8 .125 14 17 824 20 25 45 418 16 6 22 6 7 69 744
27 64 422 9 17 529 16 19 842 14 23 37 344 16 19 18 4 9 79 634
CONNECTICUT 12/30/02 5574 L 21 &1 344 2 11 182 11 21 524 12 24 36 412 18 5 14 7 8 55 725
29 67 433 4 21 190 12 18 667 17 32 49 359 20 18 17 4 8 74 645
at Wake Forest 01/02/03 63-61 W 25 52 .481 2 11 182 11 19 579 12 37 49 419 21 16 24 7 6 63 716
21 76 276 1 22 045 18 25 720 23 21 44 366 20 10 11 2 17 61 64.2
UCF 01/05/03 77-47 W 27 66 409 6 15 400 17 22 773 18 21 39 417 14 20 10 5 8 77 721
18 46 .391 6 11 .545 5 11 455 11 21 32 362 19 8 28 3 7 47 628
NC STATE 01/08/03 64-55 W 24 59 407 3 8 375 13 23 565 13 26 39 415 14 10 17 4 13 64 71.5
23 55 418 6 13 462 3 31000 6 28 34 361 22 14 24 1 3 55 622
N CAROLINA 01/12/03 53-74 L 19 48 396 2 8 250 13 18 722 9 15 24 402 20 6 27 4 9 53 70.1
26 57 456 6 15 400 16 21 762 16 22 38 362 22 13 25 3 17 74 63.0
at Maryland 01/16/03 76-61 W 31 56 554 3 8 375 11 16 688 10 32 42 403 12 23 24 4 6 76 705
24 69 348 3 12 250 10 13 769 12 16 28 357 15 12 15 2 18 61 629
GEORGIA TECH 01/20/03 66-47 W 26 62 419 2 7 286 12 19 632 11 29 40 403 17 12 13 4 5 66 702
18 63 .286 1 8 125 10 14 714 15 26 41 360 15 11 17 4 7 47 619
VIRGINIA 01/23/03 55-46 W 20 58 .345 1 12 083 14 22 636 22 21 43 405 17 8 20 0 11 55 694
17 41 415 5 12 417 7 11 636 4 20 24 353 24 9 23 4 6 46 60.9
at Duke 1-26-03 63-81 L 23 59 390 5 13 385 12 21 571 11 16 27 397 1513 12 3 6 63 690
32 58 .552 5 14 357 12 15 800 10 29 39 355 18 21 15 1 6 81 621
at Clemson 1/30/03 59-57 W 21 61 344 5 11 455 12 21 571 19 28 47 40.1 1512 14 5 7 59 68.5
20 61 .328 2 14 143 15 18 833 15 25 40 357 18 13 11 3 8 57 61.8
WAKE FOREST 02/02/03 62-60 Wot 18 75 240 3 16 .188 23 33 697 25 39 64 413 15 9 26 6 9 62 68.2
23 84 274 7 30 .233 7 13 538 23 36 59 369 27 13 26 2 7 60 617
at NC State 2/9/03 52-57 L 18 52 346 2 5 400 14 19 737 16 25 41 413 23 6 21 1 8 52 674
19 51 373 0 7 000 19 26 731 10 21 31 366 17 12 16 1 9 57 615
at N Carolina 2/13/03 5672 L 23 65 354 3 20 150 7 13 538 13 25 38 41.1 27 14 18 2 8 56 66.9
24 52 .462 6 18 333 18 37 486 11 31 42 369 17 19 18 4 9 72 620
MARYLAND 02/16/03 61-66 L 24 65 369 3 16 .188 10 19 526 16 22 38 410 22 11 17 6 8 61 66.6
23 57 404 3 10 300 17 31 548 15 30 45 372 18 7 21 0 8 66 621
at Georgia Tech  2/19/03 56-86 L 16 51 314 3 9 333 21 33 636 14 22 36 408 22 6 27 4 10 56 66.2
29 65 446 9 14 643 19 29 655 19 25 44 375 27 17 21 1 12 86 63.1
at Virginia 2/23/03 5463 L 20 56 357 0 9 000 14 20 .700 19 22 41 408 20 11 15 2 6 54 657
19 52 365 7 19 368 18 29 621 18 18 36 374 20 11 13 3 8 63 63.1
DUKE 02/27/03 49-70 L 17 45 .378 3 6 500 12 19 632 7 19 26 402 21 6 24 0 7 49 650
23 50 460 5 12 417 19 23 826 9 24 33 373 19 12 21 2 12 70 634
CLEMSON 03/02/03 68-59 W 23 52 442 4 9 444 18 27 667 12 28 40 402 11 11 15 1 6 68 65.1
24 66 364 6 14 429 5 8 625 14 20 34 371 22 15 13 1 4 59 632
Georgia Tech 03/08/03 59-64 L 26 65 400 2 11 .182 5 10 500 14 29 43 403 21 8 15 3 6 59 649
21 60 350 2 12 167 20 30 667 15 28 43 374 13 9 10 5 6 64 632
FLA INT'L 03/20/03 77-51 W 32 69 464 3 10 300 10 18 556 17 30 47 406 10 17 9 3 10 77 653
21 67 313 4 20 200 5 6 833 16 20 36 373 15 11 15 2 4 51 628
at Auburn 3/23/03 57-68 L 24 61 393 3 11 273 6 11 545 17 23 40 405 15 13 13 1 8 57 651
25 59 424 8 24 333 10 14 714 15 24 39 374 10 15 12 1 7 68 630
Florida State 1952 7221787 404 84 310 .271 424 647 655434 7821216 40.5 533342 5541052691952 65.1
Opponents 1890 6841775 385 148 475 312 374 559 .669395 7261121 37.4 594389 582 842671890 63.0

FLORIDA STATE: Games played: 30; Pomts/gcme 65.1; FG Pct 404 3FG Pct: 27.1; FT Pct: 65.5; Rebounds/game: 40.5; Assists/game: 11.4; Turnovers/
ame: 18.5; Assist/turnover ratio: 06 Steals/ gclme 9d Blocks/ e: 3.5

%PPO ENTS: Games played: 30; Points/game: 63.0; FG Pct: 38. 5 3FG Pct: 31 2; FT Pct: 66.9; Rebounds/game: 37.4; Assists/game: 13.0; Turnovers/game:
19.4; Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7; Steals/game: 8.9; Blocks/game: 2.8
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2002-03 review

Alabama State vs Florida State
11/22/02 8:00 pm ot the Tallahassee-Leon County Civic Center

VISITORS. Alubamu State 0-1

## Player fra o-d-tot pf tp a to blk s min
32 Jackson,Shameka f6]5 80 78 11125 ]g 0201 18
34 Pouncey,Vlckl f00 0000 0113 001 00 12
52 Browning,Stephanie ¢ 3-5 00 3-6 224 3 902 01 24
05 West Jawanda g25 0022 0333 626 01 27
15 Lewis,Chrishutta g26 2501 1015 604 02 21
04 Brown Rhonda 29 2700 2241 610 00 15
14 Thomas I.uTusha 04 0412 1012 113 00 12
20 Jones,Shani 03 0300 0221 021 00 10
21 Davis, Brand 12 0001 2353 232 03 22
25 Co|eman Franhnu 46 3513 00041204 1219
33 HurrlsTawcmu 02 0000 0001 002 20 6
35 Hinton, ,Sophia 01 0000 1121 000 00 12
54 NornsTamara 00 0000 0001 002 00 2

TEAM 1-1-2

Totals.............. 20-58 7-2414-2311-16-273361 929 310 200

TOTALFG% st Half: 7-24 29.2%  2nd Half: 13-34 38.2% Gome: 34.5% ~ DEADBLL
3PLFG%  IstHalf 2922.2%  2nd Half: 5-1533.3% Gome: 29.2%  REBNDS
FThrow%  1stHall: 48 50.0%  2nd Half: 10-15 66.7% Game: 60.9% 31

HOME TEAM: Florida State 1-0

## P|u er fg-a 3fg-a f-a o-d-ot pf tp a to bk s min
20 Vujas Katelyn f 84 8-0 0-0 0-66 2 403 02 2
31 A cfeduntan Ganiyat £7-12 56 44 33-6 32312 02 28
05 Moore, Trinetta c00 0022 1233 200 02 9
12 Johnson Holly 903 0256 0220 525 02 28
33 Morris,Tashetka g38 1323 2244 910 00 16
01 |.|||eslrc|nc| Linnea 1-3 0012 01-1'1 314 10 15
02 Nee|y,LuOU|nta 23 0000 0223 466 01 25
11 Sutton, Angela 33 0000 0000 610 00 3
14 Houston,Francine 1.2 0013 0112 320 00 7
34 Linquist), Hannah 12 00 56 1121 702 10 9
42 Choice,Genesis 7-12 00510 4711 219 13 03 24
44 Brad|ey,|.uuren 1-1 0022 1010 410 02 10

TEAM 1-3-4

Totals............. 28-53 6-1127-3813-30-4321891625 214 200

TOTALFG% 1TstHalf: 9-21 42.9%  2nd Half: 19-32 59.4% Gome: 52.8%  DEADBLL
3PLFG%  IstHalf: 3-837.5%  2nd Half: 3-3100%  Gome: 54.5%  REBNDS
FThrow%  1stHall: 13-1586.7% 2nd Half: 14-23 60.9% Game: 71.1% 6,3

Alabama State 20 41 61
Florida State 34 55 89

Georgia State vs Florida State
11/23/02 8:00 pm ot the Tallahassee-Leon County Civic Center

VISITORS' Geolf}glu State 1-1

1 2003-2004 FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY WOMEN’S BASKETBALLI

## Player a 3f a o-d-tot pf tp ato blk s min
01 EdwurdsKuru f5 ]4 ?3 0-0 4372 ][I) 13 21 32
43 Coates Ho||y f611 0000371021215 11 36
51 Rogers,Evita c 46 2224 437 41202 04 22
00 Miller,Angelina 9519 1-4 67 123 217 1 4 00 40
03 Hurtmun?’utechla g 15 0000 044 4 269 02 28
10 Tisdale, Yvete 23 0000 1342 410 11 21
23 Strickland Ashley 00 0000 0000 000 00 4

5 Neely,Andrea 00 0000 0000 000 00 1
41 Thomas,Monica -4 0200 1013 222 00 14
45 Merriweather,DeeDee 00 00 00000100 10 0

TEAM 2-1-3

Totals.............. 24-62 4-118-1116-23-3920 601226 4 9 200

TOTALFG% st Half: 13-32 40.6% 2nd Half: 11- 30 36.7% Game: 38.7%  DEADBLL
3PLFG%  IstHalf: 26 33.3%  2nd Half: 2-540.0%  Gome: 36.4%  REBNDS
FThrow%  1stHalf: 3-475.0%  2nd Half: 57 71 A% Game: 72.7% 0,2

HOME TEAM Florida State 2-0

## Player a ft-a odtot pf tp ato bk s min
20 Vuas Katelyn f gS 80 00 1452 603 00 27
31 AJe duntan,Ganiyat £4-12 2-5 0-1 14531010 11 27
33 MorrisTasheika ~ £7-17 1-4 4-4 1-45 219 3 2 2 4 34
05 Moore,Trineta ¢01 0003 0223 012 10 2
12 Johnson Holly gl15 0058 0221 743 02 34
0] |.|||es!runc| Linnea 12 1-1 00 0000 300 00 7
2 Neely,LaQuinta 24 0000 2350 433 04 19
34 Linquist,Hannah 00 0000 0001 000 00 1
42 Choice,Genesis 916 00 22 448 42012 01 27
44 _l?rad|ey,|.uuren 22 00 00 \]s(])l 0 400 01 4
Totals.............. 29-64 4-1011-1813-24-3716731315 413 200
TOTALFG%  TstHalf: 13-36 36.1% 2nd Half: 16-28 57.1% Gome: 45.3%  DEADBLL
3PLFG%  IstHoll: 26 33.3%  2nd Half: 2-4 50.0%  Game: 40.0%  REBNDS
FThrow%  1IstHalf: 410 40.0%  2nd Half: 7-8 87.5%  Game: 61.1% 4,1
Georgia State 31 29 60
Florida State 32 4 73

Florida State vs Florida
11/26/02 7:00 pm at Gainesville, FL - 0'Connell Center

VISITORS: Florida Slule 2-1
## Player fg-a 3fg-a fa o tot pf to ato bk s min
05 MooreTrlneh‘a f g-é -0 2-4 g 120 14
33 Morrlqush9|ku f516 29 1-2 257 4 13320 37

co

20020 Eﬁﬂwﬂﬂul

20 Vu|cls Ka?e|yn c8-16 0-0 0-0 5914 316 4 4 10 33 TOTALFG% 1stHalf: 7-33 21.2%  2nd Half: 12-32 37.5% Game: 29.2%  DEADBLL
12 Johnson,Holl 929 1325 0442 742 01 36 3IPLFG%  IstHalf: 0-90.0%  2nd Hall: 2-633.3%  Gome: 13.3%  REBNDS
31 Adeduntan (}Yamyat g08 0100 2132 005 00 24 | Flhow% TstHalf 3-3100%  2nd Hall: 46 66.7% ~ Game: 77.8% 1
01 Liljestrand, (innea 00 0000 0000 000 00 2
02 Neely LoQuinta 35 00 44 00041012 02 2 HOME TEAM: Florida State 4-1
42 Choice,Genesis 35 0001 1672 612 40 22 | ## Player fg-a 3f8-o fra o-d-tot pf 8 ato blk s min
44 Bradeyluuren 26 0056 4262 900 10 11 20 Vujas Katelyn £510 00 02 268 1101 4 10 31
TEAM 1-2-3 1 33 MomsTushelka f617 1-6 22 1-0-1 11501 13 28
Totals.............. 26-71 3-1314-2218-29-4722691420 6 3 200 05 MooreTrlneﬂc cl14 0012 1233 302 10 18
02 Nee|y,LaQu|nk1 g57 0034 25711313 03 30
TOTALFG% IstHalf: 000.0%  2nd Half: 2671 36.6% Gome: 36.6%  DEADBLL 12 Johnson,Holly g02 0022 0662 224 00 26
3IPLFG%  IstHalf 0-00.0%  2nd Half: 3-1323.1% Game: 23.1%  REBNDS 11 SuﬂonAnge|a 36 0112 0221 732 03 2
FThrow%  1stHall: 000.0%  2nd Half: 14-22 63.6% Game: 63.6% 0 | 31 AdeduntanGaniyat 02 0-1 00 0110 001 01 17
42 Choice, Genesis 13 0000 1341 201 11 16
HOME TEAM: Florida 3-0 44 Bmd|ey,Lc1uren 25 0022 0112 600 20 14
## Player fg-a 3fg-a f-a o-d-fot pf tp ato bk s min TEAM 2-4-6
12 Tara Taylor f 8-3 -2 44 0»3-3 3 414 00 13 Totdls.............. 23-56  1-811-169-30-3912 58 718 611 200
33 Bernice Mosb f9-15 1-1 04671311911 11 27
55 Vanessa Hayden  ¢8-12 0-0 2-2 3-7-10 4 18 1 4 9 0 25 TOTALFG% 15t Half: 14-33 42.4% 2nd Half: 9-23 39.1% Game: 41.1%  DEADBLL
05 Kelly Stevenson g 0-1 0-1 0-0 000 1 041 00 21 | 3PLFGH lstHu\Fl5200% 2nd Half: 0-30.0%  Gome: 12.5%  REBNDS
11 Sarah Lowe 9311 1-5 44 145311 43 02 35 | Flhow% IstHalf 3-4750%  2nd Half: 8-1266.7% Game: 68.8% 3
13 Trish Patterson 00 0000 0000 010 00 4
21 Danielle Santos 713 244 34 12311912 01 32 Indiana 17 30 47
23 Tamia Williams 05 0222 0222 211 01 19 Florida State 32 26 58
32 Brittany Davis 1-3 00 23 224 4 421 1 14
34 ?g/i&lf/\ she 1-3 00 12 (1)2513 3311 00 10 I 'd h I 'd
Totals.............. 29-66 4-1518-2514-35-4922801718 11 7 200 F orida Sta'e Vs SOU' F ot a.
12/07/02 7:00 PM at USF Sun Dome - Tampa, Florida
TOTALFG% st Half: 000.0%  2nd Half: 29-66 43.9% Gome: 43.9%  DEADBLL
3IPLFG%  1stHalh 000.0%  2nd Half 4-1526.7% Gome: 26.7%  REBNDS VISITORS. Florldu State 5-1
FThrow % 1stHalk 0-00.0%  2nd Half: 18-2572.0% Game: 72.0% 2 ## Player -a fra odtot pf tp ato blk s min
20 Vujas Katelyn f 88 -05-101-12-13 2 g 3201 34
Florida State 22 47 69 05 Moore, Trinetta c8 00 45571222001 00 23
Florida 47 80 02 NeelyloQuinta g 58 00 23 04421213 01 31
FSU - Technical Foul at 4:12 oFsecond half 12 Johnson,Holly g l-4 1344 0112 744 11 29
33 Morris Tashetka 9211 0-4 5-5 369 4 924 03 32
il T B R0 8
. utton,Angela - - -0-
erght State vs Florida State 14 Hovsonfroncine 00 00 00 0002 000 00 |
11/29/02 7:00 pm at the Tallahassee Leon County Civic Center ﬂ éﬁgi‘é"g’:ﬂg‘l’:'y"' ;g 88 83 ggg E 2 } % 88 ]g
) VISITORS. Wright Sljlle |f2 " 44 BEJM;y,Louren 34 00 44 %gj 21003 01 13
## Player -fot to atfo s min -
]5(3) Bous{AcnKuhe £7” ]gg 22 %gg P]s 25 % g (]) ? gg Totdls.............. 26-61 1-729-3817-35-5225821426 1 9 200
M, An, o TOTALFG% st Half: 1533 45.5% 2nd Half: H 28 39.3% Game: 42.6%  DEADBLL
10 Xgibiﬁgpg go13 24610 21342007 05 % IGL Isfol 02000 il IS0 Gane 1431 REDNDS
2 »Rfmdﬁlrl,h” 8122 PEIENER LI ELR Flhous  Vaviak o.12750 nd ok 202 7% Gome 7635 3
ays,Khea - T e HOME TEAM: South Florida 4-3
41 Krueger,Kristin 23 0000 1232 412 00 18 | 4 Player fg-a 3lga fra odtot pf tp ato blk s min
4 G|C|nce%on 00 0000 0111 000 00 2 | 7 CONON Soria 111 14 22 0112 503 00 19
53 Craylesha 02 01410 077 4 433 21 26 | 12 LOCHMANN, Sarch f 48 13 12 077 41023 12 34
Toals. 2046 92220-31526:3126 691332 3 8200 | 3 ?ﬁP'E‘BMeﬁwS ST 0760 6009 290 00 %
TOTALFGS 1 Holf 1:27 444% 2nd Holt 819 421% Game: 435% DEADBL | o3 3?5"?&2&,‘”@ 948 00y Tor 3kt e
3PLFG%  IstHalf: 513 38.5% 2nd Half: 49 44.4%  Game: 40.9%  REBNDS 05 WEBB, Tristen 49 2422 011 41231 04 24
FThrow%  1stHalf: 6-875.0%  2nd Half: 14-23 60.9% Game: 64.5% 3 15 KLINEJ 04 0400 0222 022 12 13
23 TANKSI.EY Alana 45 3402 03321131 01 12
i Poyer HOME TEAM: Florida j‘gﬁﬁ t; oo bk < min | 32 TRIMBLE ﬁmeeluh 14 0000 0225 213 21 13
20 VU|C|sKC|te|yn P 3278000 0115 411 00 13 | 34 TS Adtley 44 0038 32541111 00 2
hae UL B
oore rinetta C 2 - - -4- . R -295-24-
?% F‘T}Elyl"ﬁ“h"m g%]; 88 gi ?gz i ]Z g g 8 g %g Totdls.............. 27-56 8-2216-295-24-2932 782021 617 200
ohnson Holly g 02 00 24 ]-5- TOTALFG% Tt Holf: 15:30 50.0% 2nd Half: 12:26 46.2% Game: 48.2%  DEADBLL
o glﬁ;mg limea = 38 1268 202 11301 04 19 | IMFGL IsHd 3103008 2nd Halt 51241 7% Game:364%  REBNDS
\];]1 :§Uj°"F?°gc'"e ]32 8? 83 862) ; g ; % 8 ; }g FThrow%  1stHalf: 6-13 46.2%  2nd Half: 10-16 62.5% Game: 55.2% 2
eduntan, Ganiyat ~ 3-6 Q-1 Q-0 0-0- Florida State 39 43 82
34 Lin ulstHunnuh 00 0000 0111 003 00 7 '
12 ChaxsGeness 611 00 15 279 11312 0 24 | Sovhflorida ¥ ¥ 78
44 $rud|ey,Luuren 12 00 55 ?%% 1700 00 8
Toals...... 3063 1-323:3814-29-4327841522 022 200 Florida State vs Akron
12/15/02 2 p.m. at JAR Arena- Akron, Ohio
TR Ttk 0500 It 1T Cone 2% ks
-Pt. st Halr: 0-2 0. nd Halr: 1- ame: 33. . i
Fhio  1stHolf 1525 600% 20d Holf 813 61.5% Game: 60.5% B | 4t Pyer Y orda e & e a o bk s min
h 02 Nee|y,LaQumtu * ?-3 8-0 12 2-57 0 g 3200 22
Hright State 3534 69 05 MooreTrinetia ~ * 22 00 02 257 3 406 01 16
Florida State 43 4 84 12 JohnsonHolly ~ * 58 24 33 0550153 4 00 34
2 kean il 0 0e LRI
o o lorris, Tasheika *7-14 49 0 -1
Indiana vs Florida State 0] L|||estrund lea 05 0300 0000 000 00 6
12/03/02 7:00 pm at the Tallahassee-Leon County Civic Center H ﬂi’ﬁ‘i?on??iln‘l.ne (])8 88 88 866 (]) g 8 ]2 8 3 ]g
31 Adeduntan,Ganiyat  2-4 02 22 3-1-4 0 6 10 00 13
oy VISITORS: 'ndmmé“f Wk s mn | 32 linquistHonah 23 00 00 1342 400 31 10
Bl (B Dot Btk e | & diaeel  ioge 213z a0s0p
Qe AL RIE I A0l 00w N R st 5 g0
lawkins, Angela co a » -0 - -
;é Eeg"”'hléem?y g é‘é 8} 88 %%g } g ? ‘21 é 8 ;g Totals.............. 28-61 6-1813-1818-28-4610751519 5 7 200
odine Kristen g 0-3 01 00 0-3- TOTALFG% It Holf: 13:28 46.4% 2nd Half: 15-33 45.5% Game: 45.9%  DEADBLL
o Xﬁ'le"e"rn%ﬂﬁ' AR IR £/ S 3 fcy leru}Ez 310300% 2ndHoIE:3-837.5% Game: 33.3%  REBNDS
%(2) %'{rrs%’\i\shﬂl ]23 ?g gg ]Og)g % g ? } 8 ; 3 Fhrow %  TstHalf: 2-4 50.0%  2nd Half: 11-1478.6% Game: 72.2% 12
1hams, il o - - -U- .
32 Skapin Allion 35 0000 1120 600 00 12 | 44 pig O o o 1o a o bk s min
34 Asobuhi Khisho 12 0000 0000 200 00 7 | g5 DOPOULOS Celna ; RS RSP R R R
45 Brunsoangeh‘ 1-5 1-3 12 2462 400 01 17 14 ARNOLD * 48 0200 0330 810 01 30
54 TGu'hngumle 00 0000 1010 001 00 4 1 31 HARRS, Domlr:ilque 4110422 02201033 01 2
Tofal..c. 1965 215 7917254216 47 520 1 8200 | 43 EEVLER;SS':,OCV ey L 4% 8902 1301 224 02 X

104




2002-03 review

01 CARTER, Katrina 0-
10 HEMMELGARN, L 6-1
20 CARANFA, Erica 0
23 MARCO, Krissy 1
25 JOHNSON, Roegan 2
34 BIACK, Jessica 8

0

N

—wrhOo;iwN—

42 BOOMS, Kristy
52 CREWS Mary
TEAM

coo——ocoo

PO OO OO0
Kt It I 4
RRrSLoLLoLs
coocococococo
coconvoooo

~ CoocoooNO

O SN S
® ococowoonro
& cocoanmOo®mo
®—OorO—0OONO

-68-1
l

~

Totals......ccoco... 110 200
TOTALFG% Tt Half: 10-25 40.0% 2nd Half: 9- 0% Game: 33.9%  DEADBLL
3PLFG%  IstHalf: 27 28.6%  2nd Half: .3%  Game: 30.8%  REBNDS
FThrow%  IstHalf: 44100%  2nd Half: 0-20.0%  Game: 66.7% 13

Florida State 31 44 75
Akron 26 20 46

N

42
9,

owo
YN
o
S5t

Florida State vs Jacksonville
12/18/02 7:05 p.m. at Jacksonville, Fla.; Swisher Gymnasium

VISITORS: Florida State 7-1

## Player fg-a 3fg-a f-a o-d-fot pf tp ato blk s min
20 Vu|us Katelyn f g-A 8-0 34 0330 ; 01 10 2
05 Moore, Trinetta c 46 00 00 0-33 2 802 01 24
02 Nee|y,LuQu|nta 9510 0000 21331031 07 30
12 Johnson,Hol g13 0222 0331 402 03 28
33 Morris,Tasheika g410 02 33 02201102 02 28
01 |.|||es!rc1nc| Linnea 12 11222 0001 501 00 7
11 Sutton Ange|u 35 0012 0003 700 04 14
14 Houston,Francine 01 0000 0111 000 00 5
31 Adeduntan ,Ganiyat 1.2 00 00 0001 202 01 9
34 Linquist) Hannah 00 0000 0111 000 10 5
42 Choice,Genesis 58 0055 33611511 10 23
44 _l?rad|ey,|.uuren 1-1 00 0-0 88(2) 021000 1

Totals.............. 27-52 1-616-185-19-2414 71 512 318 200

TOTALFG% st Half: 15-28 53.6% 2nd Half: 12-24 50.0% Gome: 51.9% ~ DEADBLL
3PLFG%  IstHalf 0-30.0%  2nd Half: 1-333.3% Gome: 16.7%  REBNDS

Fhrow %  TstHalf: 3:3100%  2nd Half: 13-15 86.7% Game: 88.9% 1
HOME TEAM Jacksonville 2-5
# Pla a ft-a od-ot pf tp ato bk s min
HW&ODMAN Laurent ?A 80 00 0001 ;05 01 28
45 SUNGY, Kat f611 0022 156 31413 01 37
44 DONNELL Kara ¢ 26 00 3-4 65111 731 12 28
22 RICHARDS, Lexie g510 3800 02221304 00 40
24 MCDONALD, Katie g04 0214 1342 157 11 3
12 BRAZZELL, Jenny 00 0000 0111 021 00 10
23 EDDY, Tara 24 2300 0111 611 00 8
34 McMILLIAN, Veronique 4-7 0-1 0-1 13-4 2 814 01 16
TEAM 2-1-3 2
Totals......ccoco... 20-46 5-146-1111-21-3213 511328 2 6 200

TOTALFG%  IstHalf. 11-27 40.7% 2nd Half: 9-19 47.4% Game: 43.5%  DEADBLL

1
3PLFG%  IstHalf: 27 28.6%5  2nd Half: 3.7 42.9%  Gome: 35.7%  REBNDS
Fhrow %  TstHalf: 2366.7%  2nd Half: 48 50.0%  Game: 54.5% 1
Florida State 33 38 71
Jacksonville 26 25 51

Florida State vs Northern Arizona
12/21/02 5:05 pm MST at Flagstaff, Ariz. (Rolle Activity Center)

VISITORS: Florida State 7-2

## Player fg-a 3fg-a f-a o-d-fot pf tp ato bk s min
20 Vu|us Katelyn f ?-9 8-0 00 0663 g 06 00 21
33 MorrisTasheika ~ £8-20 1-4 4-6 41-5 421 05 13 28
05 Moore,Trineta c46 0000 2243 802 00 14
02 Nee|y,LuQu|ntu gé66 0000 13421212 01 29
12 Johnson,Holly g13 0122 1230 422 10 29
01 |.|||es!rc1nc| Linnea 01 0122 11121 211 00 4
11 Sutton Ange|u 26 0023 2132 622 0319
31 Adeduntan ,Ganiyat  0-4 02 00 1230 001 00 12
42 Choice,Genesis 49 00 22 44811000 30 27
44 _l?rcld|ey,|.auren 1-4 00 2-2 %%g 0 401 10 17

Totals.............. 27-68 1-814-1720-25-451669 622 6 7 200

TOTALFG?% st Half. 15-37 40.5% 2nd Half: 12-31 38.7% Game: 39.7%  DEADBLL

3PLFG%  IstHalf 1-333.3%  2nd Half: 0-50.0%  Gome: 12.5%  REBNDS
FThrow %  1stHalf: 56 83.3%  2nd Half: 911 81.8% Game: 82.4% 1
HOME TEAM: Northern Ar|zonu 5-4
## Player -a 3fg-a fa o-d-fot p to ato bk s min
11 Rhodes Alexis f g-é ? 22 14 B 131 27
33 DeHoog, Mica c 18 0100 202 5 2 0 101 14
12 Foster, ?lndsey 9812 57 66 123 027 6 4 00 39
32 Tolbert, Lacey 9712 11213 033 11611 04 23
42 Snitker, Jen g48 1-1 34 13411201 02 17
03 Robinson, Heather 1-5 0122 11120 403 10 10
10 Diaz, Teresa 00 0000 0000 000 00 0+
13 Winkfield, Kim 01 0022 0331 213 01 13
0 Dixon, Joy 210 1300 1012 5§51 00 28
44 Blswunger Kim 00 0000 0000 000 00 5
51 _Jl_ackson Courtney 12 00 0-0 323 122 ]2 00 24
A. -
Totals........... 27-64 9-1716-1914-23-3716791918 4 9 200

TOTALFG?% st Half. 17-35 48.6% 2nd Half: 10-29 34.5% Game: 42.2%  DEADBLL

1
3PLFG%  IstHalf: 81457.1% 2nd Half: 1-333.3% Gome: 52.9%  REBNDS
FThrow %  1stHalf: 56 83.3%  2nd Half: 11-13 84.6% Game: 84.2% 1
Florida State 36 33 49
Northern Arizona 47 32 79

FSU Bench - Technical Foul at 17:26 of second half

Connecticut vs Florida State
12/30/02 7:00 pm at the Tallahassee-Leon County Civic Center

VISITORS: #2 Connecticut 11-0

## Player fg-a 3fg-a f-a o-d-fot pf tp a to bk s min
03 Taurasi Diana £7:16 86 46 1-7-8 2 lg 56 12 34
22 BuﬂleAshley f411 0211 4593 922 02 32
31 Moore, Jessica ¢35 0024 257 4 812 10 27
05 Conlon,Maria 9512 3800 1-56 31342 02 36
43 Strother,Ann g7-11 1-4 3-4 167 418 52 10 36
02 Va||ey,Ash|ey 00 0000 0000 001 00 4
12 Marron, Stacey 00 0000 0000 000 00 1
20 Va||eKMo jan 12 0000 0003 200 00 5
23 Crockett, Willnett 1-4 0001 1121 200 00 7
33 Turner,Barbara 1-6 0122 3140 411 1218
TEAM 4-2-6 1

Totals.............. 29-67 4-2112-1817-32-49207418 17 8 200
TOTALFG% st Half. 15-32 46.9% 2nd Half: 14-35 40.0% Game: 43.3%  DEADBLL

~

3IPLFG%  lstHal: 26 33.3%  2nd Half: 2-1513.3% Gome: 19.0%  REBNDS
Fthrow%  TstHalh 7-977.8%  2nd Half: 59 55.6%  Game: 66.7% 2,1
HOME TEAM: Florida State 7-3
## Player fg-a 3fg-a f-a o-d-fot pf tg ato blk s min
20 VU|OS Katelyn f210 8-0 33 22 1010 32
33 MorrlsTashell«: F8-23 1-6 12 2:3-5 2 181202 33
42 Chome Genesis ¢01 0000 0223 002 00 8
02 Nee|y,LoQumtu g13 0023 2462 411 04 24
11 Sutton,Angela gl6 0114 2025 302 12 23
01 |.|||estran Linnea 00 0000 0000 000 00 1
05 Moore,Trinefta 1-3 0002 14671 211 20 2
12 Johnson Holly 33 0022 0220 815 00 20
14 Housfon,Francine 1-1 0000 1010 200 00 2
31 Adedunfan Ganiyat 29 1-4 25 1-1-.21 700 10 17
44 Brad ey,l.uuren 2-2 00 0-0 (]):13‘11 1 401 20 14
Totuls .............. 21-61 2-1111-2112-24-361855 514 7 8 200
TOTALFG%  1stHalf: 9-27 33.3%  2nd Half: 12-34 35.3% Game: 34.4%  DEADBLL
3IPLFG%  1stHal: 0-30.0%  2ndHalf: 2-8 25.0%  Gome: 18.2%  REBNDS
FThrow%  TstHalf: 813 61.5%  2nd Half: 3-8 37.5%  Game: 52.4% 5,
Connecticut 39 3 74
Florida State 26 29 55

Florida State vs Wake Forest
01/02/03 7:00 pm at Winston-Salem, NC (Joel Coliseum)

VISITORS: Florida State 8-3, 1-0 ACC

## Player fg-a 3fg-a ft-a o-d-tot pf tp a to bk s min
33 MorrlsTashell«: f 2-9 ?-6 22 1231 ]? 1100 24
05 MooreTrme"a c02 0000 2135 01 00 17
20 VU|OS Kate|yn c47 0000 2794 824 11 25

ee|y,LoQumtu 923 0034 1341 746 02 32
H Sutton,Angela g24 0000 1232 424 01 13
01 I.||l$stran Linnea 23 0000 1230 402 00 8
12 Johnson,Hol 0-3 0234 0660 333 01 20
31 Adeduntan (Zamyut 713 1326 03321720 21 25
34 Linquist, Hannah 12 0000 0222 200 10 5
42 Choice, Genesis 36 0012 3474 722 20 23
44 ?rod|ey,Luuren 0-0 00 01 (1)%% 000 ? 10 8

Totals.............. 25-52 2-1111-1912-37-4921631624 7 6 200

TOTALFG% st Half: 12-24 50.0% 2nd Half: 13-28 46.4% Game: 48.1%  DEADBLL

3IPLFG%  IstHal: 27 28.6%  2nd Half: 0-40.0%  Gome: 18.2%  REBNDS
FThrow%  1stHalk: 2-366.7%  2nd Half. 9-16 56.3% Game: 57.9% 2
HOME TEAM' Wake Forest 9-2, 0-1 ACC

## Player a 3fga fra odtolpf tp ato bk s min
24 Llsrenbee Tiffoni 87 80 4-5 1345 ]B 01 11 16
AOH,ann f418 0312 2242 911 06 35
12 Bjorklund, Johanna ¢ 0-3 0-0 0-0 2020 000 12 9
03 Brown, Bianca gl4 0200 0000 221 00 15
13 Bond-Young, Cotelia g5-10 16 00 022 211 3 1 02 35
04 Strunk, Liz 1-6 02 34 4153 522 01 18
22 Alston, Tracy 04 0124 3252 202 00 13
23 Evans, Keila 0-1 0000 0000 000 00 1
30 Brown, Tonia 212 0634 1563 722 04 33
43 Ferrell, Erin 511 02 56 43731501 01 25

TEAM 6-3-9

Totals.............. 21-76 1-2218-2523-21-442061 1011 217 200

TOTALFG% st Half: 10-40 25.0% 2nd Half: 11-36 30.6% Game: 27.6%  DEADBLL

3IPLFG%  IstHalf 1-1283%  2nd Half: 0-100.0% Game: 4.5%  REBNDS
FThrow%  IstHalf: 3-4750%  2nd Half: 15-21 71.4% Game: 72.0% 2
Florida State 28 35 63
Wake Forest 24 37 61

UCF vs Florida State

01/05/03 3:00 pm at the Tallahassee-Leon County Civic Center
VISITORS. UCF 4-7

=
=~

## Player fg-a3 fra o-d-tot pf tp ato s min
00 Paige,Erin f410 80 1-1 2-A-6 4 8 1400 27
21 Allen Tokira F39 0036 3584 918 01 27
04 Roberts Al ¢12 0011 11120 303 00 22
01 Scala,Jessica g24 1202 11230 5§23 02 25
24 Smith, Sha gl5 1200 0111 324 11 29
03 B||||n$sAJr|enne 38 2400 11121 802 01 21
12 Ash Yvette 01 0000 0000 000 00 1
15 Co|||gan Kristy 23 11100 0000 512 10 2
22 Web erSh 00 0001 0225 010 11 9
23 Hudson, Ce|este 12 1200 0223 300 01 1
32 Washington,Marvelous 0-0 00 00 0-1-1 1 002 00 3
33 Gu|||ory,th||\ah 12 0-0 0-0 ;(2)1 020000 5

Totu|s .............. 18-46 6-115-1111-21-3219 47 828 3 7 200
TOTALFG%  IstHalf: 9-22 40.9%  2nd Half: 9-24 37.5% Game: 39.1%  DEADBLL
3IPLFG%  lstHall: 3-560.0%  2nd Half: 3-6 50.0%  Gome: 545%  REBNDS
FThrow%  TstHalh 0-40.0%  2nd Half: 57 71.4%  Game: 45.5% 23

HOME TEAM: Florida State 9-3

## Player fg-a 3fg-a ft-a o-dtot pf tp ato bk s min
20 Vu|cs Katelyn f ?7 8-0 22 1-451 472 11 2
33 Morris,Tasheika f510 36 00 23511311 01 25
05 Moore, Trinetta c58 0023 21331200 20 20
02 Nee|y,|.uQu|ntu g05 0000 2350 052 10 26
11 Sution,Angela g35 0023 1011 801 01 21
01 Liliestrand,Linnea 03 0300 0003 000 00 4
12 JoLnson Ho|y 1-4 0200 0001 240 11 18
14 Houston,Francine 00 0000 1011 000 00 4
31 Adeduntan ,Ganiyat 612 3-4 12 213 016 10 01 23
34 Linquist, Hannah 00 0000 0001 001 00 1
42 Choice,Genesis 27 0034 2352 7120217
44 Brud|ey,|.uuren 45 0078 426 01511 01 15

TEAM 1-4-5

Totals.............. 27-66 6-1517-2218-21-3914772010 5 8 200
TOTALFG%  TstHalf: 10-31 32.3% 2nd Half. 17-35 48.6% Game: 40.9%  DEADBLL
3PLFG%  IstHalf: 3-837.5%  2nd Half: 3.7 42.9%  Gome: 40.0%  REBNDS
Fhrow % TstHalf: 7-1070.0%  2nd Half: 10-12 83.3% Gome: 77.3% 2
UCF 21 26 47
Florida State 30 47 77

NC State vs Florida State
01/08/03 7:00 pm at the Tallahassee-Leon County Civic Center

VISITORS: NC Shie 6-8, 1-2 ACC

## Player fg-a 3fg-a fta od'tot pf to ato bk s min
34 Menden Alvine  f ?4 8-0 00 01-1 2 B 0500 1
50 Chonesﬁuuyu c6-11 00 223]6]9 51466 11 38
01 James,Terah gl4 0100 0552 253 00 37
14 Rivers Nanna g0l 0000 1010 012 00 20
31 lobodorAmelia g 48 3-3 00 000 311 1 4 00 33
10 Bu||ey,L|z 25 2500 0001 601 00 10
13 McDowell Billie 25 14411 0112 611 00 14
30 Bell Kendra 00 0000 0001 000 00 5
42 SlmpsonAmy 36 0000 0115 600 00 14
44 ]ME?ﬂy,Cunsse 411 0000 2461 802 02 18

Totals.............. 23-55 6-13 3-36-28-3422 551424 1 3 200
TOTALFG% It Half: 14-30 46.7% 2nd Half: 9-25 36.0% Game: 41.8%  DEADBLL
3PLFGH  IstHalf: 3-650.0%  2nd Half: 3-7 42.9%  Gome: 46.2%  REBNDS
FThrow%  TstHalf: 1-1100%  2nd Half: 22 100%  Gome: 100% 0,1

HOME TEAM: Florida State 10-3, 2-0 ACC

## Player fg-a 3fg-a ft-a o-d-tot pf tp ato bk s min
20 Vu|cs Katelyn f ?-6 8-0 4-4 123 2 622 22 30
33 Morris,Tasheika ~ £5-13 1-3 47 32501500 0 3 3]
05 Moore,Trinetta c610 00 24 347 21402 11 23
02 Nee|y,|.uQu|ntu g24 0012 2241 545 03 33
I Suh‘on An e|u g37 0002 0443 632 03 19
12 Johnson, 38 1312 0551 814 01 17
31 Adeduntan gﬂnl)’df 1-3 1200 01-10 300 00 18
42 Choice, Genesis 36 0012 1-34 4 702 00 2
44 Brud|ey,|.uuren 02 0000 2241 000 10 9

TEAM 1-1-2

Totals......c..cc... 24-59  3-813-2313-26-3914641017 413 200

TOTALFG%  TstHalf: 13-30 43.3% 2nd Half. 11-29 37.9% Game: 40.7%  DEADBLL
3PLFG% st Half: 3-6 50 0% 2nd Half: 0-20.0%  Gome: 37.5%  REBNDS
Fhrow%  TstHalf: 46 66.7%  2nd Half: 9-17 52.9% Gome: 56.5% 3
NC State 32 23 55
Florida State 33 31 64

North Carolina vs Florida State
01/12/03 2:00 pm at the Tallahassee-Leon County Civic Center

VISITORS: North Carolina 14-1, 4-0 ACC

## Player fg-a 3fg-a ft-a o-d-tot pf tp ato bk s min
10 Thomas Jennifer 3-4 8-0 00 1233 130215
30 Bell Nikita f510 0022 12331212 04 20
15 SutonCandace ¢ 3-6 00 34 3254 912 32 2
14 Brown, Corena g9-16 510 56 1-3-4 328 3 4 0 3 39
25 MetcalfLeah g27 0245 0222 834 01 32
13 Laaksonen,Jenni 00 0000 0000 000 00 1
20 Chambers Courtney 00 0000 0000 001 00 1
22 Atkinson la'Tangela  3-4 1-1 12 3-47 2 8 4 4 01 26
33 McBee, Kenya 04 0212 2132 102 01 12
40 Bapist Chrys!u| 25 0000 3251 400 03 20
44 S FJessmu 01 0000 0000 000 00 4
52 Davis Carrie 00 0000 0002 003 00 4

TEAM 2-4-6

Totals.............. 26-57 6-1516-2116-22-3822741325 317 200
TOTALFG% Tt Half: 11-28 39.3% 2nd Half: 15-29 51.7% Game: 45.6%  DEADBLL
3PLFGH  IstHolf: 37 429%  2nd Half: 3-8 37.5%  Gome: 40.0%  REBNDS
FThrow%  1stHalf: 8-1172.7%  2nd Half: 8-10 80.0% Game: 76.2% 4

HOME 'I'EAM. Florida State 10-4, 2-1 ACC

## Player a 3fg-a fa o-d-fot pf tp ato blk s min
20 Vujas Katelyn f 35 8-0 0-0 044 4 426 11 28
33 Morris,Tasheika ~ f4-14 2-5 4-4 3-1-4 014 2 4 03 37
05 Moore,Trinetta ¢34 0033 2134 903 00 18
02 Nee|y,|.uQu|ntu g47 0000 1232 804 00 28
11 Sution,Angela g25 0012 0114 522 05 22
01 Liljestrand,Linnea 00 0000 0001 000 00 1
12 JoLnson o”y 12 0003 0111 200 10 13
14 Houston, Francine 00 0000 0000 001 00 2
31 Adeduntan ,Ganiyat 04 0-3 00 2021 002 00 17
34 Linquist, Hannah 00 0000 0000 000 00 2
42 Choice,Genesis 25 0022 0002 603 00 20
44 Brud|ey,|.uuren 12 0034 1341 502 20 12

TEAM 0-2-2

Totals.............. 19-48 2-813-189-15-2420 53 627 4 9 200

TOTALFG% st Half: 11 25 44 0% 2nd Half: 8-23 34.8% Game: 39.6%  DEADBLL

3PLFG%  stHalf: 24 2nd Half: 0-40.0%  Gome: 25.0%  REBNDS
FThrow%  1stHalf: 3-5 2nd Half: 10-13 76.9% Game: 72.2% 3,1
North Carolina 33 41 74
Florida State 27 26 53

| TIVALIISVE S.INIWOM ALISYIAINN 31VLIS VARIOTH ¥00Z-€002 L

105

=

ﬁ.’,rp



2002-03 review

o 11 Sutton,Angela g24 0026 2244 612 02 19 30 Brown, Tonia 9314 28 3-4 1-56 211 2.4 00 48
| |
Sk Mcyidnd 0 oroilioe 712 8100 0000 200 00 0 | fnSrtors V02 0208 0 ) 014 00
o ohnson,| o - - -4- trunk, Liz - -1-
FGES 4. el o Gt Bl Pk M | 31 Kot 14 360 8850 180 80 | it 3 8000 1018 888 B0 3
. . . _ [o][«-} ene5|s - - - A vans, EIG - "L
oy T O o St o oS bk s min | 4 bodeyloven 44 00 23 3032100 4 00 15 | 3 fhwon Jewifr 26 0100 0224 413 031/
B ﬁ;‘;‘r‘:gmﬂiu ot §g 99 (3] 22 43032 ook 20-58 1-1214-2222-21°431755 820 011 200 S 23-84 7-307-1323-36-5927 601326 2 7 275
o ﬁ\h°'°e$9"§5‘5 f23 0038 2350 712 20 36 | IOMEGH 1sH925360% IndHaf 1133 303 Gone: 345% DEADBL | TOTALFGH 1stHalt 53215.6% 2nd Half 1330 433 Gome: 276%  DEADBL
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ACC GAMES
TEAM w L PCT HM
Duke 16 0 1.000 8-0
North Carolina 13 3 812 7-1
Virginia 9 7 562 7-1
FLORIDA STATE 8 8 500 5-3
Georgia Tech 8 8 500 53
NC State 6 10 .375 5-3
Clemson 5 11 312 4-4
Maryland 4 12 250 26
Woake Forest 3 13 .188 2-6

ACC TOURNAMENT
March 7-10 Greensboro Coliseum, Greensboro, NC

Game 7: #2 North Carolina vs. #3 Virginia
Game 8: #1 Duke 77 vs. #2 North Carolina 59

NCAA TOURNAMENT
First and Second Rounds, March 22 - 25 2003
East Region — West Lafayette, Ind.
#7 Virginia Tech 61 vs. #10 Georgia Tech 59

Mideast Region — Knoxville, Tenn.
#8 Virginia 72 vs. #9 lllinois 56
#8 Virginia 51 vs. #1 Tennessee 81

Midwest Region — Raleigh, N.C.
#1 Duke 66 vs. #16 Georgia State 48
#1 Duke 65 vs. #8 Utah 54

Mideast Region — Boulder, Colo.
#3 North Carolina 72 vs. #14 Austin Peay 70
#3 North Carolina 67 vs. #6 Colorado 86

Regionals, March 29 - April 1, 2003
Midwest region — Albuquerque, N.M:
#1 Duke 62vs. #5 Georgia 63
#1 Duke 57 vs. Texas Tech 51

Final Four, April 6 and 8, 2003
Atlanta, GA
#1 Duke 56 vs. #1 Tennessee 66

ALL ACC - TOURNAMENT TEAM
First Team - Iciss Tillis (MVP), DU; Coretta Brown, UNC; Alana
Beard, DU; Candace Sutton, UNC; Cherrise Graham, UVA.
Second Team - Sheana Mosch, DU; La’Tangela Atkinson, UNC;
Lindsey Harding, DU; Fallon Stokes, GT; Chrissy Floyd, CU;
Leah Metcalf, L?NC.

ACC ALL - ATLANTIC COAST CONFERENCE
First Team — Alana Beard, DU; Iciss Tillis, DU; Coretta Brown,
UNC; Chrissy Floyd, CU; Sonja Mallory, GT.
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ALL GAMES
w L PCT HM RD NEU
35 2 946 13-1 9-0 131
28 6 824 151 7- 3 6-2
17 14 548 112  3-11 3-1
17 13 .57 11-4 6-8 0-1
20 11 645 143 4 6 2-2
11 17 .393 77 39 1-1
14 15 .483 75 3-8 4-2
10 18 357 68 3-9 1-1
13 15 46 96 3-8 1-1

Second Team- Renneika Razor, MD; Kaayla Chones, NCS; Nikita
Bell, UNC; Brandi Teamer, UVA; Cherrise Graham, UVA;
Tasheika Morris, FSU.

Third Team - Fallon Stokes, GT; Tiffany Listenbee, WF; Candace
Sutton, UNC; Alex Stewart, GT; Vicki Krapohl, DU.

ACC - ALL FRESHMAN TEAM
La'Tangela Atkinson, UNC; Cotelia Bond-Young, WF; Mistie Bass,
\I?\}Jh; Ch(r:iasy Fisher, MD; Lindsey Harding, DU; Amanda
ite, CU.

ACC - ALL DEFENSIVE TEAM
Alana Beard, DU; Nikita Bell, UNC; Tiffany Listenbee, WF; Sonja
Mallory, GT; Renneika Razor, MD.

ACC COACH OF THE YEAR

Guil Goestenkors, Duke

ACC PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Alana Beard, Duke

ACC ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
La'Tangela Atkinson, UNC

ACC PLAYER OF THE WEEK
N25-Alana Beard, DU; D2- Alana Beard, DU; D9-Alana Beard,
DU; D16-Chriss Floyc{, CU; D23-Alana Beard, DU; D30-Alana
Beard, DU; J6-Coretta Brown, UNC; J13-Alana Beard, DU; J20-
Iciss Tl"is, DU; J26-Iciss Tillis, DU; F3-Nikita Bell, UNC; F10-Brandi
Teamer, UVA; F17-Coretta Brown, UNC, Renneika Razor, MD;
F24-Iciss Tillis, DU; M3-La Tonya Biue, UVA; M10-lciss Tillis, DU.

ACC ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
N25-Ganiyat Adeduntan, FSU; D2-La’Tangela Atkinson, UNC;
D9-Mistie Eoss, DU; D16-Holly Johnson, FSU; D23-La’Tangela
Atkinson, UNC; D30-Khaili Sanders, CU; J6-Ganiyat Adeduntan,
FSU; J13-La'Tangela Atkinson, UNC; J20-La'Tangela Atkinson,
UNC; Deidra Chatman, UVA; J26-La'Tangela Atkinson, UNC;
Jessica Foley, DU, F3-La'Tangela Atkinson, UNC; Chrissy Fisher,
MD; F10-Amanda White, CU; F17-Mistie Bass, DU; F24-Megan
Harpring, GT; M3-Lindsey Harding, DU.
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TEAM STATISTICS (Al games) |, ,, RETHROWPRCNTAGES
1. Duke 37 580 788 736
4 TEAM scongqc °FF5{,‘{{E bTs  AVG/G | 2 Clemson 29 380 540 704
2 North Carolina 34  28- 6 2580 759 | 4. Georgia Tech 31 450 685 657
4: Mcryqn 28 ]0]8 1886 67:4 6. Virq('nia 31 434 668 650
5. Wake Forest 28 13-15 1838 65.6 | 7. Wake Forest 28 316 496 637
6. Clemson 29 1415 1893 65.3 | 8. Maryland 28 360 584 616
7. FLORIDA STATE 30 1713 1952 65.1 | 9. North Carolina 34 506 833 607 -
8. Virginia 31 17-14 1954 63.0 S
9 NC State 28  11-17 1760 62.9 . A:;;\POINT FIELD GOéAL PERCEI;%AGE DFECI;iNSE PCTg
SCORING DEFENSE 1. North Carolina 34 164 604 2728
# TEAM G PTS AVG/G | 2. Clemson 29 125 426 293 K
1. Duke 37 1998 540 | 3. Virginia 31 119 390 305 @
2. Virginia 31 1926 821 | 4 Duke 37 153 492 3118
3. Georgia tech 31 1944 62.7 | 5. FLORIDA STATE 30 148 475 3125
4. North Carolina 34 2135 62.8 | 6. Wake Forest 28 118 363 325>
5. FLORIDASTATE 30 1890 63.0 %
| 7. NC State 28 129 370 346 4
6. Cerlrgson 29 1851 638 | 8. Maryland 28 144 A11 350 &
7 Yuake Forest 28 1eon 2‘71-5 9. Georgia Tech 31 153 416 368 7
: Z
# FG AVG/G B
4 TEAM SCOR(';NG MA'E)GF';" DEF  MAR |- Wake Forest 28 158 542
1. Duke 37 790 540 +250 |2 Duke 37 120 5"42‘
2. NorthCarolina 34 759 628 +13.1 | 3 North Carolina 34 174 >.12
3. Georgia Tech 31 683 627  +56 4 Viginia 3] 142 458 9
4. FLORIDA STATE 30 651 630  +2.1 9 Maryland 28 12 4.00
5. Wake Forest 28 655  64.1 +1.6 | 6 Clemson 29 109 376 %
6. Clemson 29 653 638 +1.4 | 7. NCState 28 95 3.39 &
7. Virginia 31 630 621 +0.9 | 8. Georgia Tech 31 103 332 »
8. NC State 28 629 670 41| 9. FLORIDASTATE 30 84 2.80 2
9. Maryland 28 7.4 725 -52 REBOUNDING MARGIN L
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGES # TEAM G TEAM AVG OPP AVG MAR 2
# TEAM G FG F MAR | 1. North Carolina 34 1572 46.2 1266 37.2 +9.0 7
1. Duke 37 79.0 540  +250 | 2. Georgia Tech 31 1329 429 1094 353 +7.6
% Ic\l;orth _Ca_||_'o|i}:10 gﬁt Zg.g 2%.9 +1g.}) ‘31. Duke 37 1494 404 1255 339 +6.5
. Georgia Tec . . +5.6 | 4. FLORIDASTATE 30 1216 40.5 1121 37.4 +3.
4. FLORIDA STATE 30 651 630  +21 5 Marland 5 37.4 432
F . Marylan 8 1091 39.0 1074 38.4 +0.6
2‘ VTGeForesf 28 65.6  64.1 +1.6 | 6. VirgLinio 31 1205 38.9 1206 38.9 +0.0
& \C/.G"JSP" %‘f gg-g gg-? + (1)-3 7. Wake Forest 28 1130 404 1137 406 -0.2
8 Nlr ISTOtl 58 650 470 ":4'] 8. Clemson 29 1096 37.8 1163 40.1 -2.3
: ate : : 119, NC State 28 1021 365 1141 408 -4.3
9. Maryland 28 7.4 725 -52
] BLOCKED SHOTS
. TEAM 3-POINT FIELDGGOAL PEI;(C;ENTA(FBCE;SA ocr | # TEAM G BLOCKS AVG/G
1. North Carolina 34 174 505 345 | 1. Duke 37 169 4.57
2‘ Duke 37 ]90 574 33] 2. C|emson 29 ]3] 4.52
3. Virginia 31 142 442 321 | 3. Georgia Tech 31 123 3.97
4. Maryland 28 112 354 316 | 4. Virginia 31 116 3.74
5. Georgia Tec 31 103 326 316 | 5. FLORIDA STATE 30 105 3.50
6. Clemson 29 109 345 316 | 6. Wake Forest 28 85 3.04
7. Woake Forest 28 158 531 298 | 7. North Carolina 34 103 3.03
8. NC State 28 95 342 278 | 8. Maryland 28 75 2.68
9. FLORIDASTATE 30 84 310 271 | 9. NC State 28 67 2.39
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ASSISTS STEALS
# TEAM G ASSISTS AVG/G | ## PLAYER-TEAM CL G STEALS
1. Duke 37 626 16.92 | 1. Renneika Razor-MD SR 27 87
2. North Carolina 34 560 16.47 | 2. AlanaBeard-DU  JR 37 104
3. Maryland 28 442 15.79 | 3. Nikita Bell-NC SO 33 84
4. Woake Forest 28 440 15.71 | 4. Iciss Tillis-DU JR 37 80
5. NC State 28 424 15.14 | 5. Megan lsom-GT JR 31 65
6. Clemson 29 412 14.21 | 7. Angela Sutton-FS  JR 28 53
7. Georgia Tech 31 395 12.74 | 13. Tasheika Morris-FS JR 30 52
8. Virginia 31 366 11.81 | 15. LaQuinta Neely-FS SO 28 47
9. FLORIDA STATE 30 342 11.40
BLOCKED SHOTS
STEALS ## PLAYER-TEAM CL G BLOCKS
# TEAM G STEALS AVG/G | 1. Iciss Tillis-DU JR 16 25
1. Duke 37 462 12.49 Candace Sutton-NC JR 16 25
2. North Carolina 34 359 10.56 Sonja Mallory-GT SR 16 25
3. Mary|ano| 28 284 10.14 | 4. Kas qTerry- T FR 16 22
4. Woake Forest 28 260 9.29 Alana Beard-DU JR 16 22
5. FLORIDA STATE 30 269 8.97 | 9. Genesis Choice-FS SO 14 14
6. Clemson 29 254 8.76 | 12. Lauren Bradley-FS JR 14 12
7. Georgia Tech 31 248 8.00 | 15. Katelyn Vujas-FS SR 16 11
L 8. NC State 28 212 7.57
= 9. Virginia 31 226 7.29 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
g i anNC SR 34 o
] . orefta Brown-
g INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS ) Coreffa Brown NC - K 3 3
< SCORING 3. Vicki Krapohl-DU  JR 37 59
o ## PLAYER-TEAM L G FG 3FG FT PIS AVG/G | 4. Cotelia Bond-Young-WF FR 28 43
=, 1. Alana Beard-DU R 37 294 24201 813 220 | 5 Chrissy Fisher-MD FR 28 42
&5 2. Chrissy Floyd-CU SR 29 208 40 49 505 17.4 Terri DanielssMD SR 28 42
E 3 Sonio MG”OI’)"GT SR 3] ]93 O ]]7 503 ]62 7. Tasheikq Morris-FS JR 30 42
Q 4. Renneika Razor-MD SR 27 161 16 97 435 16.1
2 5 Fallon Stokes-GT JR 31 192 3 99 486 157 OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
&= 6. Tasheika Morris-FS  JR 30 166 42 79 453 15.1 | ## PLAYER-TEAM CL G NO
) 1. Sonja Mallory-GT SR 16 61
w REBOUNDING 2. Fallon SokesGT R 16 54
= ## PLAYERTEAM  CL G OFF DEF TOT AVG/G | 3. |qTangela Atkinson-NC FR 16 48
Z 7 SonjaMdllory-GT SR 31 115 163 278 90 | 4 Brandi TeamerVA ~ SO 13 44
w 2. la'Tangela Atkinson-NC FR 34 115 166 281 8.3 | 5. Vicki Brick-MD JR 16 A2
2 3. Kaayla Chones-ST JR 28 47 170 217 78 | 6. Iciss Tillis-DU R 16 A1
&% 4. lciss Tillis-DU JR 37 88 185 273 7.4 Tiffani Listenbee-WF SR 16 A1
< 5. Brandi Teamer-VA SO 30 73 135 208 6.9 | 13. Trinetta Moore-FS SR 16 35
0 8. Katelyn Vujas-FS SR 30 49 144 193 6.4 | 14. Genesis Choice-FS SO 14 29
O 18. Trinetta Moore-FS SR 30 62 96 158 5.3
= 19. Genesis Choice-FS SO 28 58 76 134 4.8 DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
S ## PLAYER-TEAM CL G NO
S FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1. Kaayla Chones-ST  JR 16 102
N ## PLAYER-TEAM CL G FG FGA PCT | 2. |ciss Tillis-DU FR 16 96
Q1. Tiffani Listenbee-WF SR~ 28 123 227  .542 | 3. Sonja Mallory-GT SR 16 91
8 2. Trlnei'l'cl Moore-FS SR 30 92 ]70 .54] 4 Lq'angelq Aﬂ(mson-NC FR ]6 79
— 3. Kaayla Chones-ST  JR 28 142 269 528 | 5 AlanaBeard-DU  JR 16 74
4. A|onc1 Bearcl-DU JR 37 294 558 527 6. Kq[elyn Vuiqs-FS SR ]6 72
5. Candance Sutton-NC  JR 34 148 300 493
ASSISTS
## PLAYER-TEAM CL G ASSISTS AVG/G
1. Alex Stewart-GT JR 31 172 5.55
2. Terri DanielssMD SR 28 126 4.50
3. Coretta Brown-NC SR 34 147 4.32
4. Leah Metcalf-NC SO 34 146 4.29
5. Tonia Brown-WF  JR 27 107 3.96
13. LaQuinta Neely-FS SO 28 83 2.96
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
## PLAYER-TEAM CL G FTM FTA PCT
1. Alex Stewart-GT  JR 31 103 121 .851
2. Coretta Brown-NC SR 34 90 108  .833
3. Cherrise Graham-VA SO 29 132 163 .810
4. Carisse Moody-ST SR 27 77 98 786
5. AlanaBeard-DU R 37 201 259 776
7. Tasheika Morris-FS JR 30 79 106 .745
9. Holly Johnson-FS FR 30 61 84 726

AVG/G
3.81
3.38
3.00
2.93
2.62
2.56
2.56
2.19
2,07

AVG/G
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